
 Corrigendum No. – 2 
  07-09-2023 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2023-24/035  

Work Description - Rate Contract for SITC of Capacitor Bank of various ratings at 
PAN TPSODL 
 

1. Clause no. 1.7 under “Qualification Criteria” has been revised for the following 
2 points: 

 

Existing Revised 

At least 10 Nos of 11 KV or Higher rating of Capacitor 
Banks should have been executed / commissioned in 
last 5 years either by OEM or though their channel 
partner with or without consortium / JV for ITC 
activity. 
Copy of work order / completion certificate to be 
submitted in this regard. 

At least 10 Nos of 11 KV or Higher rating of 
Capacitor Banks should have been executed / 
commissioned in last 10 years either by OEM or 
though their channel partner with or without 
consortium / JV for ITC activity. 
Copy of work order / completion certificate to be 
submitted in this regard. 

The bidder should have performance certificates 
from at least one reputed company for successful 
operation for at least two years period of minimum 1 
MVAR / 1.5 MVAR voltage rating of Capacitor Bank 
for the offered OEM product. The work against these 
issued certificates should be completed in the last 
eight years from the date of bid submission.                  
In case the bidder has a previous association with 
TATA Power Group for similar products and services, 
the performance feedback for that bidder by TATA 
Power Group User Group shall only be considered 
irrespective of performance certificates issued by any 
third organization. 
  

The bidder should have performance certificates 
from at least one reputed company for successful 
operation for at least two years period of minimum 
1 MVAR / 1.5 MVAR, voltage rating of 11 KV or 
Higher rating of Capacitor Bank for the offered 
OEM product. The work against these issued 
certificates should be completed in the last eight 
years from the date of bid submission.                                                   
In case the bidder has a previous association with 
TATA Power Group for similar products and 
services, the performance feedback for that bidder 
by TATA Power Group User Group shall only be 
considered irrespective of performance certificates 
issued by any third organization. 

 

 

NOTE: All other points of Clause no. 1.7 under “Qualification Criteria” remains 
unchanged. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



2. Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below 

Sl. No. Event 
Existing 

Calendar 
Revised    

Calendar 

1 Tender Fee Payment last date 31.08.2023, 
18:00 Hrs 

31.08.2023, 
18:00 Hrs 

2 Due date for receipt of Pre Bid query 29.08.2023, 
18:00 Hrs 

29.08.2023, 
18:00 Hrs 

3 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated 
replies to all the pre-bid queries as 
received 

01.09.2023, 
18:00 Hrs 

07.09.2023, 
18:00 Hrs 

4 Last date of submission of Bids 
05.09.2023, 

18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

14.09.2023, 
18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

5 Due Date of Bid opening 
05.09.2023, 

18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

14.09.2023, 
18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

 

Rest of the tender document remains unchanged. 

 
 
Regards,  
Sumit Kumar Patnaik| Procurement  
Mob +91 9437014094 | 
TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture) 
Web: www.tpsouththernodisha.com | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004  
 
Note-This document does not require signature  


